Decision No. 1_5 (o 17 ) : | .~
~ i
TEZ SPATZ OF O Z/ ,:

RAIZROLD COLIIISSION OF

In tae iatter of the Apvlicaetion of )
tho Glondele & llontrose Reilway foxr )
Permission to Cancel Coxmutation ) APPTICATIOR 0. 9729.
Fares between Fogle Rock.Califommis )
and Glondale, Californlsa. )

0.7.Zelpling. P.L.Eatch ond W.I.Jidds, for spplicant.

Y TEE COLD{ISSION:

This is on application filed umder Section 65 of the
Dublic Utilities Act for cuthority to cancel commtation fare of
$1.00 for 30-Ride Family tickets detween Glondale (Brosdway and
Brond Blvd.) and Zegle Rock (Central Avernwe), as carried in Item
Yo.8 of Glendale axd ilonmtrose Reilwey's Iocal Pessenger Tariff No.
2-C, C.2.C.No.5.

A pudlic khearing was hed vefore Sxominer Gesry at Los
ingeles or April 23.1924. and o procoeding heving beon duly sub-
mitted iz pnow ready for & decision.

This applicent hes been beZore the Commission & nuxber
of times during the past ten years witk spplications seeking
read justments of rﬁtes in offorts +o moke poscsible the continumance
of the street car end interurban service cot Glemdale. It will

not be necessary to g0 into the details of these cases, but the

-
S




oporations heve been mainteined ot & coxtinuel loss. The General
Belanco Shoet for tho yoar ondod Decombor 31,1925 shows & doficit hal-
ance of $81.116.41. Tre Calendar year, ehded December 31,1923.

skows Rallway Operating Rovemmes $49,039.32; Railway Oporating
Sxponsos 5:53,845.29; Not Rovonue,Rellway Oporations $4,805.97;

Paxos 53,559.81; Operating Income 8.365.78 (deficit).

mhe throo months onded liexreh 31,1924 show Oporating
Revenues $22,408.06; Railway Oporating IZXpenses $28,422.84; Fet
Opersting Revenue $6.014.78; Téxes Lcerued 5696.72; Operating
Income (deficit) $6,711.50.

mpese three months, however, represent the dull montks
o the year, and probedbly ike actuel loss for the twolve months'
period of 1924 will not be greatly in excess of the overating Loss
for the year 1923.

The Great TWestern Improvement Company is the nejority
stockholder of the Glendale snd lontrose Rwilwey z2ud this owning
corvoration has been sdvencling +he money necessary to keep the line
in operatlon.

mestimony ond exribits were introduced by the company's
Auditor snd Generel Mereger giving the details of the financial
éondition of +the company, its operations end the efforts being made
to improve the Service witn the hope of getting the proporty on &
paying basis. At Tke present time tracks are being chenged and

improved in cervain districts by reason of joint srrangements with

+he Los Angeles & Solt loxe Rwilroad. mhis lotter company has

entored into on srrangement for the nondling of its freight by the
Glendale and ifontrose Ralilway, ond it is expected that these
arrengexents will essist metericlly in ‘correcting the financial

difficulties of this opplicont.




Notwitkstending the faet that notice of the proposed
chonge in rates wes published in the papers and direct notices
Torwarded o interested City officials end organizations, there
were no appearances in opposition to tre applicatio#.

The spplicant prescnted e newspaper clipping to the

effect thet the City Couneil, by motion, instructed the City
- '
Attorney not to oppose tae petition. This gpplicant, like mony

others th:oughout the United Stetes, ic continuing to suffer
severely by reeson of the general use of eutomobiles.

The fere o0 be concelled of $1.00 for 30 xides, or
3-1/5 cents ver ride will result in o streight 5 cemt Jare, 2
regular cherge to street cor riders throughout the country and,
therefore, 1o hardship_will rosult t0 the traveler by rcason of
eliminetion of “ke 51.00 commutation book. |

Upon couzsideration of all the testimony ard exhibits,
we are of tﬂe opinion thet tac present Z0-ride Fa&nil:r Commtation
fare of $1.00 is unressonable and non-compensatory, and that the

application should be granted.

0R2Z2

The Glendale ond lfontrose Railwey heving filed an
epvlication with this Commission cor suthority to cancel 30-Ride
Family Cozmutation fere of $1.00 between Glendale and Zagle Rock,
a public keoring hoving been held, the Commission being fully

apprised, ond besing its oxder on the £indings of fzet set Ioxth




in the vreceding opinion.

IT IS ESRTBY ORDERID that the Glendale and
Nontrose Rwilway be suthorized to smend its tariff by
cancolling the 30-ride Fomily Commmtation fore of %1.00
between Glendale and Zagle ock.

Deted ot San Froxmcisco, Califormia, tkis ‘ZAZ

day 02 P zzr , 1924.

7




